
2023-24 Rockridge HS Girls’ Basketball 

Day Date Opponent Place Bus 
Time* Game Time 

Tue Nov. 14 Ridgewood Tournament vs. Galva (Alwood HS) A 4:30 PM 6:00 PM 
Wed Nov. 15 Ridgewood Tournament vs. M-R  (Alwood HS) A 4:30 PM 6:00 PM 

Nov 16 Ridgewood Tournament (Var) Pool Play A TBA TBA 
Tue Nov 21 Rowva H --- 6:00 PM 
Mon Nov 27 Orion H --- 5:30 PM 
Thu Nov 30 Sherrard A 4:45 PM 6:00 PM 
Sat Dec 2 Monmouth United A 9:15 AM 11:00 AM 
Mon Dec 4 Riverdale H --- 5:30 PM 
Thu Dec 7 Mercer County (Varsity plays first) A 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 
Mon Dec 11 Monmouth Roseville (F/S plays first) H --- 5:30 PM 
Wed Dec 13 Wethersfield (F/S plays first) H --- 5:30 PM 
Mon Dec 18 Morrison (Varsity plays first) A 3:30 PM 5:30 PM 
Tue Dec 19 Moline (F/S plays first) H --- 5:30 PM 
Wed Dec 27 Rockridge vs. Stockton @ Ptown A  2:30 PM 
Fri Dec 29 Erie-Prophetstown Tournament (Var) A TBA TBA 
Sat Dec 30 Erie-Prophetstown Tournament (Var) A TBA TBA 
Thu Jan 4 Orion (F/S plays first) A 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 
Sat Jan 6 IHMVCU Shootout (Var) A TBA TBA 
Mon Jan 8 Erie-Prophetstown (VARSITY ONLY) H --- 5:30 PM 
Thu Jan 11 Riverdale (F/S plays first) A 3:45 PM 5:30 PM 
Tue Jan 16 Alleman (F/S plays first) ( Postponed) A 4:15 PM 5:30 PM 
Thu Jan 18 Sherrard (North Gym) (F/S plays first) H --- 5:30 PM 
Mon Jan 22 Monmouth Roseville (Varsity Only) A 3:45 PM 5:30 PM 

Tue Jan 23 Alleman (F/S plays first) (Rescheduled from 
1/16) A 4:15 PM 5:30 PM 

Mon Jan 29 Erie-Prophetstown- Erie High School (F/S plays 
first) A 3:30 PM 5:30 PM 

Wed Jan 31 Farmington (F/S plays first) A 3:15 PM 5:30 PM 
Thu Feb 1 Morrison (Senior Night) (F/S plays first) H --- 5:30 PM 

Feb 10-16 IHSA Regionals A  TBA TBA 
Feb 10 Regional Quarter-Final- @ Mercer County A TBD 6:00 PM 

Tue Feb 20 IHSA Sectional Semi-Final  A TBA TBA 
Thur Feb 22 IHSA Sectional Final A TBA TBA 
Mon Feb 26 IHSA Super-Sectional A TBA TBA 
Feb 29- Mar 2 IHSA State Finals A TBA TBA 

 
* Bus times are tentative & subject to change 

Follow @rockridgesports on Twitter & Rockridge CUSD 300 on Facebook 
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